100  100
100  100

3.
4.
5.

( )
1.

(1)

(2)
(3)
(4)

2.

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)

( )
( )

84

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )
1.

2.

85

( )

(1)
(2)

( )

( )

( )
( )

1.

(1)
107

A.

86

B.

(a)

(b)

(

)

(a)

(b)

3

106

A.

(
)

B.
(

)

87

3

(2)
107

A.
( )

B.

12

C.
12

12

106
A.

B.

C.

88

(3)
107

106

2.
(1)

(2)

( )

(3)

(
)

( )

1.

2.

( )

89

( )

( )
107

1.

2.

106

1.
(1)

(2)
(3)

(4)
(5)

2.

90

3.

( )

( )

1.

2.

3.

91

( )

( ) ( 107 )

( )

( ) ( 106 )

( )

( )

( )
107 12 31   106 12 31
$ 245 $ 215

78,801 58,794
$ 79,046 $ 59,009

92

( )
107 12 31   106 12 31

( )  $ $ 28,712

( )  52,400
$ 52,400 $ 28,712

107 106
( ) (20,041) 4,073 (

)
( ) 107

107 12 31

$ 3,100
0.64 1.035

 IAS 39
106

( )
( ) 106

106 12 31

$ 193,300
0.64 1.035

( )
107 12 31   106 12 31

$ 2 $

   $ 2 $

$ 115,775 $ 85,152
(46) (63)

   $ 115,729 $ 85,089
107

1.

93

2.  IFRS 9

3.
2

4. 107 12 31

  1 30  31 60   61 120  121

0.0387  0.0440  0.0493  0.0546  0.0598

 $ 98,805  $ 6,773  $ 5,014  $ 5,087  $ 98 $ 115,777
(

)
(38)  (3)  (2)  (3) (46)

 $ 98,767 $ 6,770 $ 5,012 $ 5,084 $ 98 $ 115,731

5.
107

(IAS 39) $ $ 63
IFRS 9

(IFRS 9) 63
(17)

$ $ 46
106

1. 106 107

2.

3.
106 12 31

30  $ 5,534
31 60  8,587

94

61 120  6,434
121  378

$ 20,933
4.

106 1 1  $   $   $
63 63

106 12 31  $   $ 63  $ 63
( )

107 12 31   106 12 31
$ 4,099 $ 13,697

(464) (464)
3,635 13,233

114,517 114,517
(16,983)
97,534 114,517

$ 101,169 $ 127,750
1. 107 106

284,123 284,361 16,983
0

2.

15 2.95
3

107
16,983

3.
( )

107

   $ 1,084  $   $ (934)  $ 2,019  $ 2,169
1,150 13,997 15,147

2,037 2,037
7,805 7,805

   2,234 23,839 (934) 2,019 27,158

864 279 (934) 209
32 994 1,026

56 56
192 192

95

896 1,521 (934) 1,483
$ 1,338  $ 22,318  $   $ 2,019  $ 25,675

106

   $ 1,177  $   $ (93)  $   $ 1,084
  1,150 1,150

   1,177 1,150 (93) 2,234

681 276 (93) 864
32 32

   681 308 (93) 896
$ 496  $ 842  $   $   $ 1,338

   3
5
5
3

( )
107

$ 466,952  $   $ (466,952)  $   $

106

$ 466,952  $   $   $   $ 466,952

1.

106 12 31
106 12 31
$ 470,641

2. 102 5 16
435,060

31,892
466,952 107 10 25

( 107 11 19
15.03 10 )

435,064
107 11 12

31,888
3.

96

( )

107

   $  $ 76,190 $  $  $ 76,190

 4,761 4,761
   $  $ 71,429 $  $  $ 71,429

1.

   2 3
2.

107
  $ 4,761

( )
107 12 31   106 12 31
$ $ 24,000

304,000
   $   $ 328,000

 1.62 1.88

( )
107 12 31   106 12 31
$ 15,356 $ 489

80,245 76,933
$ 95,601 $ 77,422

1.

2.
( )

( )
107 12 31   106 12 31

[…]

( )
107

1,000 1,000

(2)
10

(3)

(4)

(5) 107 9 25
1,000

107 9 26 107 11 25
55 80 107

99

10 29 1,000
59,888

( ) ( )
107   106

( )   $ (2.74)  $ 0.05
( )   $ (2.74)  $ 0.05

( )
1. ( )

( ) ( )

107   106
( )

$ (135,262)  $ 2,625

( )
( ) 49,402 49,601

( ) ( ) $ (2.74)  $ 0.05
2. ( )

( ) ( )

107   106
( )

$ (135,262)  $ 2,625

( )
( ) 49,402 49,601

( ) 10
( )

( ) 49,402 49,611

( ) ( ) $ (2.74)  $ 0.05

107

( )
107   106

$ 334,720 $ 320,621

100

63,403 66,265
1,209

447 122
312

400,091 387,008
2,199 928

$ 402,290 $ 387,936
( )

1.
107 12 31

( ( )) $ 115,729

$ 2,784
(1)

   $ 2,783

107 12 31

$ 841
19,169

236
20,246

31,948
   $ 52,194

(1) IFRS 9

107 12 31
2,784 0.0387 1

107
(IAS 39) $
IFRS 9

(IFRS 9)
1

$ 1
(2)

101

2.
107 12 31

  ( )  $ 741

( )
( )

107   106
$ 267,140  $ 284,361

16,983
31,098 7,692
13,350

3,573 6,113
$ 332,144  $ 298,166

( )
107   106

$ 857  $ 1,588
579 617
846 532
148 351

$ 2,430  $ 3,088
( )

107   106

( )  $ (18,667)  $ 9,258

(31,888)
(2) (1)

$ (50,557)  $ 9,257
( )

1. 107 106 ( )

107   106
( )

$ (25,350)  $ 476

1,955 (87)

(1,198)

102

6,378

18,880 (225)
1 (1)

11
7,846

$ 8,512  $ 174
( )

107   106
( ) $ 7,847  $ (1)

665 175
 $ 8,512  $ 174

106 17 107 2
17

20 107 107
10 5

2. ( )
107 12 31   106 12 31
$ 22 $ 25

3.

107

 $ 78  $ 15  $ 93
6,696 (680) 6,016

$ 6,774  $ (665)  $ 6,109

106

 $ 78  $   $ 78
11 (11)

6,860 (164) 6,696
$ 6,949  $ (175)  $ 6,774

4.
107 12 31   106 12 31
$ 355,723 $ 327,907

117
5. 107 12 31

103

 /
98  108   $ 226,454

101  111  45,740
102  112  4,556
103  113  12,892
104  114  9,725
105  115  63
106  116  100
107  117  86,278

$ 385,808
6.

  105

105
106
105

( )
1.

107

$ 1,427 $ 67,481 $ 68,908
120 6,634 6,754

66 3,436 3,502
2,264 2,264
1,521 1,521

4,761 472 5,233

106

$ 1,363 $ 62,652 $ 64,105
151 6,157 6,308

79 3,076 3,155
1,924 1,924

308 308
975 975

104

2.
(1) 1 15

10

(2) 107
106 328

106 10

(3)

(4)

( )

107   106
$ 23,839 $ 1,150

(4,237)
$ 19,602 $ 1,150

( )

(
)

( )
1.

107 12 31   106 12 31

$ 79,046  $ 59,009

105

52,400 28,712

3,100

2,783

193,300

115,731 85,089
4,561 770

( ) 32,553 31,362
$ 290,174  $ 398,242

$   $ 328,000
95,601 77,422
46,927 17,811

100 100
$ 142,628  $ 423,333

2.

3.
(1)

A.

B.

107 106
( )

52 29
(2)

106

107 106
( ) 286 329

4.

(1)

107 12 31 106 12 31

55 65
(2)

5.

107   12   31

[…]

22,885 4,376

4.
(1)

( )
107

144

1,000 1,000

(2)
10

(3)

(4)

(5) 107 9 25
1,000
107 9 26 107 11 25

55 80 107 10
29 1,000 59,888

( ) ( )
107   106

( )   $ (2.74)  $ 0.05
( )   $ (2.74)  $ 0.05

( )
1. ( )

( ) ( )

107   106
( )   $ (135,262)  $ 2,625

( )
( ) 49,402 49,601

( ) ( ) $ (2.74)  $ 0.05
2. ( )

( ) ( )

107   106
( )   $ (135,262)  $ 2,625

( )
( ) 49,402 49,601

145

( )  10
( )

( ) 49,402 49,611

( ) ( ) $ (2.74)  $ 0.05

107

( )
107   106

$ 334,720 $ 320,621
63,403 66,265
1,209

447 122
312

$ 400,091 $ 387,008
( )

1.
107 12 31

( ( )) $ 115,729

$ 2,784
(1)

   $ 2,783

107 12 31

$ 841
19,169

236
20,246

31,948
   $ 52,194

(1) IFRS 9

146

107 12 31 2,784
0.0387% 1

107
(IAS 39) $
IFRS 9

(IFRS 9)
1

$ 1
(2)

2.
107 12 31

  ( )  $ 741

( )
( )

107   106
$ 267,140  $ 284,361

31,098 7,692
13,350

$ 311,588  $ 292,053
( )

107   106
$ 162  $ 158

148 176
   $ 310  $ 334

( )
107   106

$ (31,888)  $
(2)  (1)

$ (31,890)  $ (1)
( )

107   106

$ 5,239  $ 6,445
67

147

$ 5,239  $ 6,512
( )

1. 107 106 ( )

107   106
( )

$ (25,483)  $ 446

1,858 (370)

(56)

6,378

17,303 (76)
1

7,846
$ 7,847  $

107   106
$ 7,847  $

 $ 7,847  $
106 17 107 2

17 20
107 107

10 5
2. ( )

107 12 31   106 12 31
$ 13 $ 16

3.

107

 $ 78  $ 15  $ 93
224 (15) 209

$ 302  $   $ 302

106

148

 $ 78  $   $ 78
224 224

$ 302  $   $ 302
4.

107 12 31   106 12 31
$ 355,322 $ 327,551

117
5. 105

107 12 31

 /
98  108   $ 226,454

101  111  22,992
102  112  4,556
103  113  6,600
104  114  9,532
107  117  86,232

$ 356,366
( )

1.

107

$ 1,427 $ 66,510 $ 67,937
120 6,634 6,754

66 3,436 3,502
906 906

2,064 2,064
1,521 1,521

4,761 472 5,233

106

$ 1,363 $ 61,438 $ 62,801
151 6,140 6,291

149

79 3,069 3,148
888 888

1,826 1,826
308 308
975 975

107 106 12 31
134 122 6 4

2.
(1) 1 15

10

(2) 107
106 328

106 10

(3)

(4)

( )

107   106
$ 23,839 $ 1,150

(4,237)
$ 19,602 $ 1,150

( )

(
)

150

( )
1.

107 12 31   106 12 31

$ 75,668  $ 31,532
2,783

115,731 83,889
4,558 685

( ) 32,321 30,700
$ 231,061  $ 146,806

$   $ 328,000
95,601 76,416
46,773 17,665

$ 142,374  $ 422,081
2.

3.

107 106 (
) 286 329

4.

(1)

151

107 12 31 106 12 31
55

64
(2)

5.

107   12   31

1  2 3  4 5  5

 $ 95,601  $   $   $   $ 95,601